and fair value increments, financings associated with the acquisition of Microcell and the impact of amortizing the deferred compensa-
tion expense arising on the exchange of stock options in Wireless into stock options to acquire Class B Non-Voting shares of RCI.
The pro forma adjustments are based upon preliminary estimates and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable. In preparing
the pro forma financial information, the purchase consideration has been allocated on a preliminary basis to the fair value of assets
acquired, including amortizable and non-amortizable intangible assets, and liabilities assumed based on management’s best estimates.
Accounting policies used in the preparation of these statements are those disclosed in our 2004 annual Consolidated Financial
Statements and Notes thereto.

71Rogers Communications Inc.  2004 Annual Report

SELECTED UNAUDITED QUARTERLY PRO FORMA FINANCIAL AND OPERATING DATA

Rogers Communications Inc.
Pro Forma Statements of Income 1

Y e a r s  E n d e d  D e c e m b e r  3 1 ,  2 0 0 4  a n d  2 0 0 3
U n a u d i t e d 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 3

( I n  m i l l i o n s  o f  d o l l a r s ,  e x c e p t  m a r g i n
a n d  p e r  s u b s c r i b e r  s t a t i s t i c s ) Q 1 Q 2  Q 3  Q 4  F Y Q 1 Q 2  Q 3  Q 4 F Y

Operating revenue $ 1,406,078 $ 1,501,883 $ 1,607,134 $ 1,641,620 $ 6,156,715 $ 1,245,722 $ 1,309,492 $ 1,354,707 $ 1,441,207 $ 5,351,128
Cost of sales 160,268 221,283 253,861 246,535 881,947 125,307 160,652 179,746 228,605 694,310
Sales and marketing costs 224,790 221,425 236,053 307,620 989,888 224,302 193,929 201,966 256,752 876,949
Operating, general and

administrative expenses 631,296 596,172 631,440 630,956 2,489,862 557,834 553,139 550,535 590,959 2,252,467

Operating profit 389,725 463,004 485,781 456,510 1,795,018 338,278 401,772 422,460 364,891 1,527,402
Special charges – 5,441 4,226 26,106 35,773 – – – – –
Depreciation and amortization 337,674 341,944 351,716 377,912 1,409,247 367,837 355,288 351,246 363,872 1,438,244

Operating income (loss) 52,050 115,618 129,838 52,491 349,998 (29,559) 46,484 71,215 1,019 89,158
Interest on long-term debt (172,875) (167,571) (165,090) (195,534) (701,069) (221,402) (194,459) (172,106) (165,445) (753,411)
Other income (expense) (83,678) (51,797) 28,243 15,083 (92,149) 212,826 144,234 (13,490) 54,794 398,365
Income tax recovery (expense) (1,939) (4,041) (5,357) 4,727 (6,610) (7,729) (12,272) (4,277) 44,751 20,473
Non-controlling interest – – – – – – – – – –

Net income (loss) for the period $ (206,442) $ (107,791) $ (12,366) $ (123,232) $ (449,830) $ (45,864) $ (16,012) $ (118,658) $ (64,882) $ (245,415)

1 S e e  “ B a s i s  o f  P r o  F o r m a  P r e s e n t a t i o n ”  s e c t i o n  f o r  d i s c u s s i o n  o f  c o n s i d e r a t i o n s  i n  t h e  p r e p a r a t i o n  o f  t h i s  p r o  f o r m a  i n f o r m a t i o n .  A l s o  s e e  “ K e y  P e r f o r m a n c e
I n d i c a t o r s  a n d  N o n - G A A P  M e a s u r e s  –  O p e r a t i n g  P r o f i t  a n d  P r o f i t  M a r g i n ”  s e c t i o n .

Rogers Wireless Communications Inc.
Pro Forma Statements of Income 1

Y e a r s  E n d e d  D e c e m b e r  3 1 ,  2 0 0 4  a n d  2 0 0 3
U n a u d i t e d 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 3

( I n  m i l l i o n s  o f  d o l l a r s , e x c e p t  m a r g i n
a n d  p e r  s u b s c r i b e r  s t a t i s t i c s ) Q 1 Q 2  Q 3  Q 4 F Y Q 1  Q 2 Q 3  Q 4 F Y

Revenue
Postpaid (voice and data) $ 616,727 $ 676,846 $ 734,700 $ 741,492 $ 2,769,765 $ 526,804 $ 557,458 $ 610,129 $ 602,555 $ 2,296,946
Prepaid 53,935 55,829 53,865 52,847 216,476 52,003 54,814 53,853 60,064 220,735
One-way messaging 6,386 6,293 5,973 5,828 24,480 7,432 6,876 6,815 6,442 27,565

Network revenue 677,048 738,968 794,538 800,167 3,010,721 586,239 619,148 670,797 669,062 2,545,245
Equipment revenue 57,122 75,340 100,044 88,764 321,270 41,221 49,593 60,902 70,105 221,821

Total operating revenue 734,170 814,308 894,582 888,931 3,331,991 627,460 668,741 731,699 739,167 2,767,067

Operating expenses
Cost of equipment sales 122,607 151,364 184,806 166,884 625,661 84,336 99,618 120,281 175,461 479,696
Sales and marketing expenses 114,519 118,888 122,018 193,647 549,072 102,975 103,002 111,711 146,483 464,171
Operating, general and

administrative expenses 269,533 279,759 288,389 308,311 1,145,990 255,333 252,009 255,058 254,721 1,017,121
Management fees 2,919 2,919 2,918 2,919 11,675 2,834 2,834 2,834 2,834 11,336

Total operating expenses 509,578 552,930 598,131 671,761 2,332,398 445,478 457,463 489,884 579,499 1,972,324

Operating profit 224,593 261,379 296,452 217,171 999,593 181,981 211,278 241,815 159,668 794,743
Depreciation and amortization 150,053 155,272 156,774 157,499 619,598 180,612 166,064 160,619 177,166 684,462
Special charges – 5,441 4,226 26,106 35,773 – – – – –

Operating income (loss) 74,540 100,666 135,452 33,566 344,222 1,369 45,214 81,196 (17,498) 110,281
Interest expense on long-term debt (107,515) (101,595) (99,789) (108,912) (417,810) (149,291) (119,477) (102,928) (100,066) (471,762)
Foreign exchange gain (loss) (31,664) (41,299) 10,837 (22,246) (84,372) 155,449 100,572 508 29,192 285,722
Change in the fair value of

derivative instruments (18,900) 15,060 (5,206) 1,246 (7,800) – – – – –
Loss on repayment of long-term debt (2,313) – – – (2,313) – – – – –
Investment and other income 30 (1,481) 2,549 2,069 3,167 (78) 419 906 2,503 3,750

Income (loss) before income taxes (85,822) (28,649) 43,843 (94,278) (164,906) 7,449 26,728 (20,318) (85,868) (72,009)
Income tax expense (recovery) 1,810 1,808 3,287 2,745 9,650 1,975 10,278 2,409 (9,885) 4,777

Net income (loss) $ (87,632) $ (30,457) $ 40,556 $ (97,023) $ (174,556) $ 5,474 $ 16,451 $ (22,727) $ (75,983) $ (76,785)
Key Business Indicators:

Property, plant and
equipment expenditures $ 205,867 $ 169,624 $ 128,458 $ 170,185 $ 674,134 $ 81,381 $ 111,112 $ 136,520 $ 155,738 $ 484,751

Sales and marketing costs
per gross subscriber addition 360 358 315 391 357 381 349 326 347 348

Average monthly operating
expense per subscriber after
management fees 18.79 19.45 20.39 20.90 19.88 18.63 18.55 18.71 18.65 18.61

1 S e e  “ B a s i s  o f  P r o  F o r m a  P r e s e n t a t i o n ”  s e c t i o n  f o r  d i s c u s s i o n  o f  c o n s i d e r a t i o n s  i n  t h e  p r e p a r a t i o n  o f  t h i s  p r o  f o r m a  i n f o r m a t i o n .  A l s o  s e e  “ K e y  P e r f o r m a n c e
I n d i c a t o r s  a n d  N o n - G A A P  M e a s u r e s  –  O p e r a t i n g  P r o f i t  a n d  P r o f i t  M a r g i n ”  s e c t i o n .

72 Rogers Communications Inc.  2004 Annual Report

Rogers Wireless Communications Inc.
Pro Forma Operating Metrics 1

Y e a r s  E n d e d  D e c e m b e r  3 1 ,  2 0 0 4  a n d  2 0 0 3
U n a u d i t e d 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 3

( S u b s c r i b e r  s t a t i s t i c s  i n  t h o u s a n d s
e x c e p t  A R P U  a n d  c h u r n ) Q 1 Q 2  Q 3  Q 4 F Y Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 F Y

Postpaid (Voice and Data)
Gross additions 302.2 350.0 397.2 444.4 1,493.7 213.9 243.4 296.4 460.9 1,214.6
Net additions 97.0 134.2 166.6 208.1 605.9 30.2 65.4 110.5 241.3 447.3
Total postpaid retail subscribers 3,718.8 3,852.9 4,019.5 4,184.1 4,184.1 3,204.6 3,269.9 3,380.4 3,621.7 3,621.7
ARPU ($) 56.00 59.64 62.33 60.86 59.74 55.16 57.45 61.26 57.80 57.87
Churn (%) 1.87 1.91 1.97 1.95 1.93 1.93 1.84 1.88 2.14 1.95

Prepaid
Gross additions 115.3 109.4 123.7 149.6 498.0 119.2 137.8 161.8 175.0 593.9
Net additions (losses) (30.4) (35.0) 6.8 54.8 (3.8) (19.8) (29.3) 46.0 38.7 35.5
Adjustment to subscriber base 0.0 (74.8) 0.0 0.0 (74.8) – (20.9) 0.0 0.0 (20.9)
Total prepaid retail subscribers 1,382.3 1,272.5 1,279.3 1,334.1 1,334.1 1,378.3 1,328.1 1,374.1 1,412.8 1,412.8
ARPU ($) 12.82 14.25 14.12 13.62 13.67 12.47 13.57 13.29 14.49 13.43
Churn (%) 3.45 3.65 3.07 2.47 3.17 3.32 4.12 2.87 3.31 3.41

Total – Postpaid and Prepaid
Gross additions 417.4 459.4 520.9 593.9 1,991.7 333.2 381.2 458.2 635.9 1,808.4
Net additions 66.6 99.2 173.3 262.9 602.1 10.3 36.0 156.5 280.0 482.9
Adjustment to subscriber base – (74.8) – – (74.8) 0.0 (20.9) 0.0 0.0 (20.9)
Total retail subscribers 5,101.1 5,125.5 5,298.8 5,518.2 5,518.2 4,582.9 4,598.0 4,754.5 5,034.5 5,034.5
ARPU ($) 44.07 47.99 50.54 49.45 48.01 42.18 44.55 47.38 45.47 44.86
Wholesale subscribers 91.2

1 S e e  “ B a s i s  o f  P r o  F o r m a  P r e s e n t a t i o n ”  s e c t i o n  f o r  d i s c u s s i o n  o f  c o n s i d e r a t i o n s  i n  t h e  p r e p a r a t i o n  o f  t h i s  p r o  f o r m a  i n f o r m a t i o n .  A l s o  s e e  “ K e y  P e r f o r m a n c e
I n d i c a t o r s  a n d  N o n - G A A P  M e a s u r e s ”  s e c t i o n .